LOW VELOCITY CENTER MOUNT
UNIT COOLER
Small to Medium Walk-In
Cooler Applications
Air and Electric Defrost
4,300 to 32,500 BTUH
Publication No. RU-RLV-0720A
Replaces RU-RLV-0819A and all previous versions

Note
^  50 Hz available. Contact Factory for additional information.
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
CONFIGURABLE BASE MODEL
3
UNIT COOLER
Highlighted Features and Options
FANS AND HOUSING
• Extra low height — mounts fl ush to ceiling
• Two-way air fl ow for even air circulation and
consistent temperature
• 12” aluminum fans are balanced for vibration-free
operation
• High effi ciency fan guard design and deep draw
venturi provide optimal air fl ow
• Easy access to fan motors
• Sloped housing for effi cient condensate draining
• UL and NSF approved
COILS AND DEFROST HEATERS
• Available in 6 FPI
• Electric defrost heaters are mounted on the air
intake coil face to provide optimal performance and
are easily accessible by removing the venturi panel
• Independent defrost termination on each coil slab
for effi cient defrosting
• Independent drain pan per coil
Highlighted Features and Options
• Unique design of control access cover allows for service in confi ned spaces
• Ample room in electrical and piping compartments for easy access
Unit shown with
EcoNet option
installed
ELECTRICAL AND PIPING
Developed in conjunction with Rheem Manufacturing specifi cally for walk-in coolers and freezers — it builds on
the reliability and effi ciency of Rheem’s EcoNet technology.
ECONET ENABLED UNIT COOLERS (Optional)
• Saves energy in refrigeration systems through precise superheat
and space temperature control, fan cycling, and controlling how
often the system goes into defrost based on compressor runtime
• Eliminates unnecessary defrosts
• Maximizes energy effi ciency with less compressor runtime
• Reduces fan speed to 50% during off cycle for energy
savings
• Can be used with a condensing unit in single and multiple
evaporator installations as a group
• Optional EcoNet Command Center with intuitive graphical
interface controls up to 32 devices (including the Command
Center) through one display, provides continuous
communication between system components, and the remote
mount display allows for EcoNet Enabled Unit Coolers to be
programmed, monitored and troubleshot outside of the space
being cooled
4
LOW VELOCITY CENTER MOUNT
Application Rating and Electrical Data - Air Defrost Models
Model
Number
 BTUH Capacity @
25°F S.T. & 10°F TD
CFM
No.
of
Fans
Total Fan Motor
AMPS - 1 Phase
MCA MOPD
R404A
R407A/
R448A/
R449A/B^
Dual Speed
EC Motors†
115V 208-
230V 115V 208-
230V 115V 208-
230V
6
FPI
RV6A043*DA 4,300 5,100 654 1 0.8 0.5 15.0 15.0 20.0 20.0
RV6A053*DA 5,300 6,300 632 1 0.8 0.5 15.0 15.0 20.0 20.0
RV6A085*DA 8,500 10,100 1,308 2 1.6 1.0 15.0 15.0 20.0 20.0
RV6A106*DA 10,600 12,600 1,264 2 1.6 1.0 15.0 15.0 20.0 20.0
RV6A129*DA 12,900 15,300 1,962 3 2.4 1.5 15.0 15.0 20.0 20.0
RV6A158*DA 15,800 18,800 1,896 3 2.4 1.5 15.0 15.0 20.0 20.0
RV6A176*DA 17,600 20,800 2,616 4 3.2 2.0 15.0 15.0 20.0 20.0
RV6A218*DA 21,800 26,000 2,528 4 3.2 2.0 15.0 15.0 20.0 20.0
RV6A271*DA 27,100 32,500 3,160 5 4.0 2.5 15.0 15.0 20.0 20.0
EVAPORATOR APPLICATION RATINGS
Multiple conditions combine to determine the application capacity of an evaporator.  Walk-in space temperature,
relative humidity, saturated suction temperature difference, and outdoor ambient temperature. All of the factors
are considered when calculating an evaporator application rating. These ratings are considerably higher than the

R449A/B^
Dual Speed
EC Motors† MCA MOPD
Total Fan
Motor AMPS
Base
Model
EcoNet
Enabled
Base
Model
EcoNet
Enabled
6
FPI
RV6E043DDA 4,300 5,100 654 1 0.5 15.0 15.0 20 20
RV6E053DDA 5,300 6,300 632 1 0.5 15.0 15.0 20 20
RV6E085DDA 8,500 10,100 1,308 2 1.0 15.0 15.0 20 20
RV6E106DDA 10,600 12,600 1,264 2 1.0 15.0 15.0 20 20
RV6E129DDA 12,900 15,300 1,962 3 1.5 15.0 15.0 20 20
RV6E158DDA 15,800 18,800 1,896 3 1.5 15.0 15.0 20 20
RV6E176DDA 17,600 20,800 2,616 4 2.0 15.0 15.0 20 20
RV6E218DDA 21,800 26,000 2,528 4 2.0 15.0 15.0 20 20
RV6E271DDA 27,100 32,500 3,160 5 2.5 15.0 15.0 20 20
Model
Number
Heater
Amps Heater